

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	13.06.2024		<p>WPSB No. 227 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondents. 3. Counsel for the petitioner has given the judgment of this Court passed in the case of <i>Hari Singh v. State of Uttarakhand and others</i> (WPMS No. 1532 of 2017) dated 18.04.2018. 4. Counsel for the respondents submits that the petitioner was appointed in a Corporation, which is governed by the Central Government Rules, and is bound by the National Commission for Scheduled Castes. 5. The matter is being adjourned to enable both the parties to assist us, whether any similar case is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court regarding inclusion of caste and sub-caste. 6. List on 07.08.2024. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 13.06.2024 13.06.2024 </p> <p>Rahul</p>