

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	18.09.2024		<p data-bbox="699 349 951 376">WPSB No.227 of 2020</p> <p data-bbox="699 383 1094 421"><b><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 427 1209 465"><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 495 1489 656">Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="699 685 1489 909">2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondents informs that the petitioner has been reinstated pursuant to the interim order dated 22.08.2024.</p> <p data-bbox="699 938 1489 1162">3. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the order of reinstatement of the petitioner has been passed by the respondent on 30.08.2024.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1191 1305 1229">4. List for final disposal 14.10.2024.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1341 1134 1379"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="831 1379 1005 1417">18.09.2024</p> <p data-bbox="1177 1341 1426 1379"><b>(Ritu Bahri, C.J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1206 1379 1380 1417">18.09.2024</p> <p data-bbox="699 1417 775 1442">Shiv/Pant</p>