

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	19.11.2025		<p>WPSB No.227 of 2020</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Heard learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>4. In the instant matter, the caste certificate of the petitioner was in issue. A departmental inquiry was conducted and the services of the petitioner were thereafter terminated.</p> <p>5. It is the case of the petitioner that his caste certificate has attained finality, after deliberation by the Caste Scrutiny Committee, State of Uttar Pradesh.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is a Scheduled Caste and his caste certificate, as stated, has already been upheld.</p> <p>7. The facts remains that, in the departmental inquiry, it was recorded that the father of the petitioner was a Teacher in a Government School and, in his service record, he is categorized as OBC.</p> <p>8. Let the respondents place entire inquiry report along with annexures at the time of hearing.</p> <p>9. List this case on 18.02.2026.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 19.11.2025</p> <p>BS</p>